RESOLUTION NO. 31310

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT (278) CHILDREN THROUGH **COLLABORATIONS BETWEEN HEAD** START/EARLY HEAD START GRANT AND CHILDCARE NETWORK REDLANDS, HOPE CITY ACADEMY, CHAMBLISS CENTER FOR CHILDREN, MAURICE KIRBY, PURPOSE POINT, CENTERS, CHILDCARE NETWORK ROAD. **CHILDCARE NETWORK GRAYS** ROAD. CHILDCARE NETWORK THIRD STREET, VOLUNTEER CENTER CHAMBLISS CENTER, AND ACADEMY CENTER FOR CHILDREN, WITH THE HEAD START CLASSROOMS WILL SERVE ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR (164), THREE (3) AND FOUR (4) YEAR OLD CHILDREN, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS (\$550,666.50), AND THE EARLY HEAD START CLASSROOMS WILL SERVE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114) INFANT AND TODDLER CHILDREN, IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR DOLLARS (\$719,484.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 50/100 DOLLARS (\$1,270,150.50).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby providing services to 278 children through collaborations between Head Start/Early Head Start Grant and Childcare Network Redlands, Hope City Academy, Chambliss Center for Children, Maurice Kirby, Purpose Point, Signal Centers, Childcare Network Hamill Road, Childcare Network Grays Road, Childcare Network Third Street, Volunteer Center Chambliss Center, and Academy Center for Children, with the Head Start classrooms will serve 164, three (3) and four (4) year old children, in the amount of \$550,666.50, and the Early Head Start classrooms will serve 114 infant and toddler children, in the amount of \$719,484.00, for a total amount of \$1,270,150.50.

ADOPTED: September 27, 2022

/mem

1 31310